

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.787 OF 2023

Okay Estate Developers & Ors.	... Appellants
V/s.	
Khalil Ahmed M. A. Hamdulay & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Zaigam Rizvi for the Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 9TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The Advocate for the Appellant seeks an extension of time to serve the Respondents. The request is accepted.
3. Time to serve the Respondents is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
4. List the matter on 27th February 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)