

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.787 OF 2023

Okay Estate Developers & Ors.	... Appellant
V/s.	
Khalil Ahmed M.A. Hamdulay & Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Zaigam Rizvi for the Appellant.
Mr. R.M. Vanoo i/by A. J. Uniyal for the Respondent.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 27TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Appellant to provide copies to the Registry for effecting service upon the Respondents.
2. At his request, list the matter on 30th March 2026.
3. Mr. Vanoo, appearing for the Respondents, waives service.
4. The Advocate for the Respondents shall furnish to the Appellant the final figure due and payable as of date.
5. Upon receiving the said figure, the Appellant shall verify the same and pay the amount due and payable within a period of one week from such verification.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)