

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 787 OF 2023

M/s. Okay Estate Developers thr. Its Partner
Mr. Mohiuddin Abdul Hamid Ansari & Ors. ...Appellants
V/s.
Mr. Khalil Ahmed M. A. Hamdulay & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Zaigam Rizvi for Appellants.

Mr. Amardev J. Uniyal a/w. Adv. B.L. Mangale for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Matter was argued at some length.
2. Stand over to 17th April 2026 at 4.15 pm.
3. Partners of the Appellant shall also remain present in Court on the next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.16
18:14:44 +0530